Had the business combination in 2013 been effected at 1 January 2013, the revenue of the Group would have been
$441,029,536 and the profit for 2013 would have been $96,346,202.

37 RECLASSIFICATIONS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability with the current year’s financial
statements. In 2014, the Group concluded that it was more appropriate to present redemption premium paid for certain debts issued by the
Group (Note 20), previously included under interest expense (Note 25), and redemption premium received from their underlying reference
assets (Note 8), previously included under interest income (Note 23), on a net basis instead of on a gross basis.

As a result, certain line items have been amended in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and
consolidated statement of cash flows, and the related notes to the financial statements. Comparative figures have been adjusted to
conform to the current year’s presentation.

The items were reclassified as follows:

The Group
Previously reported Reclassification After reclassification

2013 2013 2013
$ $ $

Consolidated statement of profit or loss
and other comprehensive income

Revenue 441,029,536 (23,380,757) 417,648,779

Finance expense (54,314,172) 23,380,757 (30,933,415)

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Operating Activities

Interest expense 54,314,172 (23,380,757) 30,933,415

Interest paid (54,314,172) 23,380,757 (30,933,415)

Notes to financial statements

Revenue (Note 23)

Interest income:

– clients 104,088,403 (23,380,757) 80,707,646

Finance expense (Note 25)

Interest expense:

– debts issued 47,305,621 (23,380,757) 23,924,864

Segment information (Note 33)

Singapore

– interest income 81,260,326 (23,380,757) 57,879,569

– finance expense 51,772,808 (23,380,757) 28,392,051

86

No. of shares held : 750,214,907 ordinary shares

Voting Rights : On a show of hands : One vote of each member

On a poll : One vote for each ordinary share

No. of treasury shares : Nil

A N A LY S I S  O F  S H A R E H O L D I N G S

a s  a t  1 1  M a r c h  2 0 1 5

Notes : (1) United Overseas Bank Limited’s deemed interest arises from the 4,604,486 shares held by Tye Hua Nominees (Private) Limited.
(2) Mr Wee Ee Chao’s deemed interest arises from the 134,440,931 shares held by U.I.P. Holdings Limited and 46,344,149 shares held by

UOB Kay Hian Pte Ltd - K.I.P. Inc
(3) K.I.P. Inc’s deemed interest arises from the 46,344,149 shares registered in name of UOB Kay Hian Pte Ltd – K.I.P. Inc.